FOTUX® Fiber Optic Assembly

PC01Bxx30L-LULU

SIMPLEX PATCH CORD G657A1 LC/UPC-LC/UPC LSZH 3.0MM

Features

e  Single-mode single-fiber for signal transmission.
e Low insertion loss due to small fiber core diameter.
e  High-speed transmission (1 Gbps, 10 Gbps, etc.) for data

centers and enterprise networks.

e Long-distance transmission supported by single-mode

fiber.

e High reliability with a single fiber core to reduce the risk

of transmission failures.

General

Interface, Connector A
Interface, Connector B
Fiber Type

Fiber Count

Jacket Material

Dimensions
Length
Cable Diameter

Technical

Storage Temperature
Operating Temperature
Insertion Loss

Return Loss
Interchangeability
Durability

Compliance
Applicable
Standards

AP

FEEUX

CONNECT THE WORLD

LC/UPC
LC/UPC
G657A1
Simplex
LSZH

Customized
3.0 mm

-40°C to 85°C

-20°C to 85°C

0.3 dB Max. (IEC 61300-3-4)
50 dB Min. (IEC 61300-3-6)
0.2 dB Max.

1000 times Min.

RoHS2.0
Telcordia GR-326-CORE

RoHS iis
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